| SUDGER                                  | 2am  | ASSIGNMENT        | (Office)  |              | solaline 1:36pm    |
|---|--|-------------------|-----------|--------------|--------------------|
| Trom (Person):                          | Hor Yinnul   | of A!             | IG        | _ Date/Time: | 301411-10-1        |
| Estimated Cost:                         |  | Bi                | 11 to:    |              |                    |
| GD TO Inspect Vehi                      | TP RES / OD RES / E  | S)C (123M         | Insu      | red: SJ      | 96494M<br>82632225 |
| at Workshop in/                         | S  | Fixmute           |           | Tel:         | 8263322            |
| of                                      | & ke   | ilei Bulkit Ave   | 4 # 04-   | 06 prem      | . In .             |
| Policy No:                              |  |                   | Claim No: |              |                    |
| Sum Insured:                            |  |                   | Excess:   |              | 19/09/2019         |
| 111/2007                                |  |                   |           |              |                    |
| Make of Veh:<br>(Client's Record)       |  |                   |           |              |                    |
| (Client's Record)  CA / REV /           | REP. / REV 24 HRS  |                   | sh cheù   | H.O.D. F     | ndorsement:        |
| (Client's Record)  CA / REV /           |  | Person Contacted: | th chei   | H.O.D. F     | ndorsement:        |
| (Client's Record)  CA / REV /           | REP. / REV 24 HRS<br>SOPMO 2019 11 9   | Person Contacted: | Ah chei   | H.O.D. F     | ndorsement:        |
| (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time: | REP. / REV 24 HRS SOPME Polq   1 M Action/Instruction S) (1) 23 M - X              | ahmoty 🗸          |           | H.O.D. F     | ndorsement:        |
| (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time: | REP. / REV 24 HRS SOPME Polq   1 M Action/Instruction S) (1) 23 M - X              | ahmoty 🗸          |           | H.O.D. F     | ndorsement:        |
| (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time: | REP. / REV 24 HRS SOPME Polq   1 M Action/Instruction S) (1) 23 M - X              | NA./Algisu        | 10061/h4  | H.O.D. E     | DOA: 7/6/20        |
| (Client's Record) CA / REV / Date/Time: | REP. / REV 24 HRS SOPME Polal (A) Action/Instruction S) (11 23 M - X) SJU 6494 M - | NA./Algisu        | 10061/h4  | H.O.D. E     | ndorsement:        |

| ASS. REC. BY:                       | REF AIG  |                              |                                | ,                   |
|-------------------------------------|--|------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------|
|                                     |  | SSICNMENT                    |                                |                     |
|                                     | 1  |                              | 2.2                            | 0777                |
| From                                | Date   | Veh No. SJC 11               | 23M Yr Regn.                   | FB 12016            |
| Estimated Cost:                     |  | Typo: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus  | s / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime | e Mover /           |
|                                     |  | Truck / Trailer or           |                                |                     |
|                                     |  | Make: NISSAM SEREM           | on 2.065-Hybra,                | 10 1997             |
| at Workshop m/s +1 x m <sup>C</sup> | 170  | Colour Silver                |                                |                     |
| of 8 Kaki Bukit Avi                 | e4#0A-06   | Sp.Reading 81863             |                                |                     |
| Policy No.                          |  |                              | 176                            | 3 38                |
| Claims No.                          |  |                              |                                |                     |
| Sum Insured:                        | Excess   |                              |                                |                     |
| (Client's Record)                   | \$1.000000000000000000000000000000000000   |                              |                                |                     |
| Control of Manager 1990             | 1 A 02622225   |                              |                                | 724                 |
| AFICHO                              | (1 (a) \$ 2652223  |                              |                                |                     |
| Art of the state of                 |  | 7.00                         |                                |                     |
| (Policy Condition)                  |  |                              |                                |                     |
|                                     |  | _   BOYDONYEANOVA (GT)       | S / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PI    | R/SUMI/             |
|                                     | pection.   | TOYO I YOKO OF               |                                | į.                  |
| Bal, or Market Value:               | 9  | - Front                      | Roar                           |                     |
| IDAC Accident Rport:                | Consistent? : Yes or No  | R/Bal. 4 mi                  | n R/Bal. 5                     | mm                  |
| GIA / PR Seen:                      | Consistent7 : Yes or No.   |                              | 400                            | mm                  |
| Est. Repairs: day:                  | Res.: Yes or No  | D.O.A. 19/09/2019            | 0.0.1. 20/9                    | 2019                |
| Lum Sum: %                          | ASSIGNMENT  Deate:  De |                              |                                |                     |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS            | 3  | Des. of Damages : Frt ( Rear | O/S / N/S U/C / Roc            | oftop or            |
| Date: Person Con                    |  |                              |                                |                     |
| Establish of This section section   |  | The U/C / Chassis frame      | / Body Structure affected      | I due to collision. |
| L/s: \$4700                         | 6 repair days  |                              | mont                           | Ь,                  |
| (\$ 7,704                           | 4.42 Red -   | 08/3/                        | 1-11-11-2                      |                     |
|                                     | DECEIVED   | 2 7 SEP 2019                 | 26/9                           | 15014.              |
| MV: \$84000                         | 9  | 1 / 1 041                    |                                |                     |
| Nv: \$2600                          | D  |                              |                                |                     |
| No. 1                               | 7  |                              | 1                              |                     |
| Daterline, Fundas, to?              | eli. Report  | Days Of Repair: 6            | > 1                            |                     |
| Date/Time, File Return to?          | nal Report   | Resurvey No. of Trip:        |                                | 250                 |
| 2)                                  | Add Fe   | e: Site Insp (\$             | ) S+RS, SI                     |                     |
|                                     |  | : Interview (\$              | ) Photos                       |                     |
| Report Format :                     | , ,  | . Tech. Invs (\$             | ) Others                       | 1                   |
| Lump Jum / I.B.I: (\$ 4,700         | 1-45,  | : Weekend (\$                |                                | 11                  |
| 0                                   | 0)   | (Marie 1977)                 | TOTAL                          |                     |
|                                     |  |                              |                                |                     |

(00211/53)

## PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SJC1123M vs SJG6494M (OI) on D.O.A.: 19/09/2019

From: Hor. Yindul

To: \_\_\_\_assignments@lkkauto.com\*, Admin A (admin-a@lkkauto.com) Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syazairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur, Parthiban, Theerthan, Subramaniam, Divi

- Sent: 9/20/2019 1:36:22 PM

Attachments: 20092019111720.pdf 20092019111720.pdf

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from RIAZ LLC.

Kindly earry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Adrian Ling as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane)

AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext. 1002208 Yinna Harifbaia com I www.aig.sq

From: Hui Ling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg] Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 12:09 PM

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY; Chin, Lee-Ying; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; Azlan, Syazairdina; Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur; Parthiban, Theerthan;

Subramaniam, Divyashni

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SIG6494M AND SIC1123M ON 19/09/2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs.

We would like to appoint Mr Adrian Ling from LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS as our mutual surveyor-SJE

Thanks & Best Regards,

Hailing

RIAZ LLC

Advocates and Solicitors

133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD

# 09-09 CHINATOWN POINT

SINGAPORE 059413

TEL: 6534-0110 FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to reach a the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the error by sending an e-mail to reach a through the e-mail communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.

From: Hor, Yinrul <Yinrul.Hor@aig.com> Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 11:53 AM

Cc: Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa <NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>; Azlan, Syazairdina <Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur <Aashweenjeetkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com>; Parthiban, Theerthan <Theerthan.Parthiban@aig.com>; Subramaniam, Divyashni <Divyashni <Divyashni <Subramaniam@aig.com> Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SIG6494M AND SIC1123M ON 19/09/2019

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

这是安全加密信息。如要阅读此信息,请开启附件。

นี่คือการรักษาความปลอดภัยข้อความที่เข้ารหัสลับ เพื่ออ่านมันให้ เปิดไฟล์ที่แนบมา

이것은 안전하고 암호화된 메시지입니다. 그것을 읽으려면 첨 부 파일을 엽니다.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment

Click here by 2019-09-27 11:53 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More Info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are confidential and intended solely for the use of the addressee. Please notify the sender if you have received this email in error or simply delete

Secured by Proofpoint Encryption, Copyright © 2009-2017 Proofpoint, Inc. All rights

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Repty" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

To: riaz@justice.com.sg
Cc: Andy-SY,Fong@aig.com ,Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com ,NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com ,Syazairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Aashweenjeelkaur.Mithoosingh@aig.com ,Theerthan.Parthiban@aig.com ,Divyashni.Subramaniam@aig.com ,Suzairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,Suzairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,yokeshi.chan@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,Suzairdina.Azlan@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com ,ShengYang.Lim@aig.com

Date: Fri. 20 Sep 2019 03:52:32 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: SJC 1123M (V) FIXMATE

Our Reference

: SJG6494M

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

| Name of Surveyor         | Company Name                           |
|--------------------------|--|
| AIG In House Surveyor    | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd     |
| Lawrence Ng Chun Kee     | Priority Services                      |
| Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat    | Priority Services                      |
| Jimmy Lee                | Priority Services                      |
| EC Looi                  | Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd |
| Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Ng You Han               | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Soon HanXin (Gary)       | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Chow Bo Xiong            | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd             |
| Kalvin Ang               | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Xing Guo Qiang           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Marcus Chua              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Mohamad Taufikh          | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Adrian Ling              | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Mohammed Rasul           | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |
| Kenneth Kong             | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd           |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

#### Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane) AIG

FNOL Adjuster I

Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Tel: 8001206556 | Ext: 1002208 Yinrul.Hori@aig.com | www.aig.sg

From: Hul Ling [mailto:riaz@justice.com.sg] Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 11:18 AM

To: Hor, Yinrul; Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa; 'Md Ishak, Mohd Imran'; 'Md Ishak, Mohd Imran' Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Azlan, Syazairdina; Kaur, Baljit; Fong, Andy-SY; 'Md Ishak, Mohd Imran'

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLES NO: SJC 1123M AND SJG 6494M ON 19.09.2019

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs.

We refer to the above captioned matter.

Plesase find the enclosed notice of accident for your immediate action

Thanks & Best Regards,

Huiling

RIAZ LLC
133 NEW BRIDGE ROAD
# 09-09 CHINATUWN POINT
SINGAPORE 0594/3
TEL: 6534-010
FAX: 6534-0220

Disclaimer: This message is privileged and confidential and is intended solely for the named recipient, if you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If this e-mail has reached you in error, please delete the e-mail immediately and inform us of the error by sending an e-mail to <u>riaz@justice.com.sg</u>, though internet communications cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost or infected with viruses, we have scanned this message to minimise the possibility of corruption.



COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

ACRA NUMBER : 200911678H

GST REGISTRATION NUMBER: 200911678H

20/09/2019

Our Ref: SJC 1123M (V) FIXMATE

Your Ref: SJG 6494M

TO: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

78 Shenton Way Tower 2 #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attention: Motor claims Department

RIAZ QAYYUM (LLB HONS) NUS

ABDUL HALIM BIN ROSALAN (LLB HONS) UTAS

MUHD RIDHWAN ABDUL RAHIM (LLB HONS) LEEDS (ASSOCIATE)

BY EMAIL ONLY

### NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

Dear Sir

We are instructed by our client to notify you of a road traffic accident on 19 September 2019 at about 0430 hours along 311 Geylang Road involving our client's vehicle registration number SJC 1123M and vehicle registration number SJG 6494M driven by you or your authorized driver at the material time. A copy of Singapore accident statement / traffic police report filed is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client/ we proceed to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client /we shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please be informed that the said vehicle can be inspected at:

Name of workshop

FIXMATE PTE LTD

Address

8 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 4

#04-06 Premier @KB

SINGAPORE 415875

Telephone no.

8263 2225 Ah Chai

Please let us hear from you by the stipulated time.

Yours faithfully

Riaz.

FOR SURVEYOR

Please initial here after completion of prerepair inspection. Thank you.

Appointed surveyor (Name & signature)

Date & time of inspection

encs



#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

| <ol><li>By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, yo<br/>aforesaid.</li></ol> | ou hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available |
|--|--|
|  | ACCIDENT STATEMENT   |
| Date Of Report   | 20/09/2019 11:41   |
| Date Of Accident   | 19/09/2019 16:30   |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | 311 GEYLANG ROAD (STRAIGHT ROAD)   |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE  |
|  | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE   |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SJC1123M   |
| Insured/Policyholder   |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | CHAN HWEE PING   |
| NRIC No  | S7244709C  |
| Email Address  | NOEMAIL  |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-96436972   |
| Alternative Phone No   | OFFICE-96436972  |
| Vehicle Particulars  |  |
| Manufacturer   | NISSAN   |
| Model  | SERENA 2.0G S-HYBRID A   |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was be time of accident                              | ing used at  |

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company

MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

B29114420UBI

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHAN HWEE PING

NRIC No S7244709C Date Of Birth 23/11/1972 INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 25/07/1996

23 YEARS AND 1 MONTH **Driving Experience** 

FEMALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96436972

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-96436972

**EMail Address** NOEMAIL Address

APT BLK 40 SIMS DRIVE #07-221

Postcode

380040

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

....

#### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

#### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACHED

#### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

SJG6494

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

#### Sketch Plan

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 3 Passe recommender the sets is of the socioem to rise of the graine process.
- 2. The property of the property of the Policyholder and/or the Authorized Oriver
- 3 Aformation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wild imprecious of a reconstruction of Anna Configuration of Anna Configuration
- 4. The 19ve and ecceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of collection invariance can be recompanies.
- 5 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 5. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Reports Management Centre ested large divine General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made and able copies on the rested parties.
- 3. State longment of this report to the insurers, you haveby content to the archit ing of this recom at the centre and to obtain the recombining made are able to a foresets.
- Sprisers under the Personal Data Protection Act. 70921.

anderstand dienni edge signe eine obnien bei

- With insurer implications and the General insurence Association of Singapore ("GIA") may are permitted to be less use discrete and/or process my personal office and information set out in this florm, and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer isoflectively the iPersonal Information is and statute and transfer such Association on all finance [1] into have insured view or all into very limit of a state and may reflect the insured view of the provided in the state of the control of Singapore and any research government association to liquid as the dollar, for the purpose in the provided of Singapore and any research government association to liquid as the dollar, for the purpose in the provided of the purpose in the provided of the purpose in the purpose.
  - processing mandring and/or deating with my diametric point the term ement of the calmy and any necessary medical percentages on a 10 mg of the rather than
  - in learning time accident and for my calling
  - The carrying duction by an easing such the instructions of resconding to any enquiries or the
  - whether staining my digital find uping the melting of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me which could involve discourse of center persons, case about the to dring about delivery of the same as well as thorse edents, color of envelopes mail packages), and to
  - v) complying with addition to each own machinistening, protessing manning and or dealing with my country solves of a "Proposes".
- (b) a lineurer's, und have representationally involved in this accident and the insurance lawyers, aw hims, may are permitted to collect use information recess my Paraphal Information for one or more since poors furbises, the
- 2 my Personal into mation may can be disclosed by any of the insurant and on SIA coordinates from the coordinate season and the against insurant and the account of the above functions. Which may be specified as all singularity for one or more of the above functions.
- The Personal Information (a) and by collective and used to compliance multiple of other currents of fraudisation in establishment and authorizing man.
- A. In a information so to letted under (d) above may be shired to sposed.
  - to be insurers and for any other third parties that assist in evaluating. Investigating controlling or managing fraud regulators, aw enforcement and government agonores as reasonably required for the our coses wasted, or

for complying in thire our rements under any regulations, leave or down profess

Patronopers Experies

9.35am

Oriver's Signature
If driver is not the policy to det
Date & Time

Reporting Centre Tersonne allignesure

NEWLCO,

| SKETCH PLAN  |  | A = SJC1123M   |
|--|--|----------------|
|  |  | B = SJG6494    |
|  | 13DAD  |                |
| -  | 311 4  | tycany ROAD    |
| DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O                           |  | Dia 1 2116h 21 |
| Suddenly vehicl                                    | e B hit left rear  | of my car.     |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
|  |  |                |
| DECLARATION  |  |                |
| the department one going period                    | are are true in every respect                                      |                |
| 9  |  | W.             |
| Posturatore Sarature Date & Time 20 Sept 2019 0930 | Oriver's Signature  I'll chiven's noticins objecto be- Date & Time | verice         |

# > Back to OneMotoring

| inquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered \ | Vehicle |
|--|---------|
| nquire PARF/COL REDute                   |         |

| Vehicle Owner Particulars  | Singapore NRIC                                       |
|--|--|
| Owner ID Type:   | 709C   |
| Owner ID:  |  |
| Vehicle Details  | SJC1123M   |
| Vehicle No.:   | No   |
| Vehicle to be Exported:  | 25 Sep 2019  |
| Intended Deregistration Date:  | NISSAN   |
| Vehicle Make:  | SERENA 2.0G S-HYBRID A                               |
| Vehicle Model:   | Silver   |
| Primary Colour:  | 2015   |
| Manufacturing Year:  | MR20707506B  |
| Engine No.:  | HFC26272176  |
| Chassis No.:   | 109.8 kW (147 bhp)                                   |
| Maximum Power Output:  | \$26,870.00  |
| Open Market Value:   | 02 Feb 2016  |
| Original Registration Date:  | 02 Feb 2016  |
| First Registration Date:   | 0 41.000   |
| Transfer Count:  | 0<br>\$29,618.00 x50% = \$14809                      |
| Actual ARF Paid:   | 7-1031   |
| Intended PARF Rebate Details   | Yes  |
| PARF Eligibility:  | 01 Feb 2026  |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:  | \$22,213.00  |
| PARF Rebate Amount:<br>Intended COE Rebate Details                                 | 64 5 1, 2024   |
|  | 01 Feb 2026<br>B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp) |
| COE Expiry Date:   |  |
| COE Category:  | 10   |
| COE Period(Years):   | \$54,920.00  |
| QP Paid:   | \$34,887.00  |
| COE Rebate Amount:   | \$57,100.00  |
| Total Rebate Amount: The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Sep 2019 |  |
| The information contained herein is correct as at 25 July 2017                     |  |

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Sep 2019

Remaining: 6 years 4 months 13 dys (76,4) OK 570032.82+\$14809=\$84841.82

Used Cars ...

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

LUGIII

Resources



**New Cars** 

# CONNECTING CAR BUYERS & SELLERS.

We'll handle your loans, insurance & other paperwork for FREE.

Find out more



▼ 20 results/page

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

Classic Promo!Best Deal!Fast Selling!Hurry Down Now!



Flexible Loan, Trade In Arc Welcome: 100% Deposit Refund For Unapproved Loan, Classic Credit Started



Post an Ad

Advertiser Login

۳

Ways of Selling

3rowse by Category

1 vehicles

nissan serena

Malce

Model

Price

Depreciation

Reg Date 2016

Any

Eng Cap

Any

Sort by Date Posted

Advanced Search

Mileage

Any

Veh Type

Available

Search Selection

nissan serena

Nissan Serena S-Hybrid 2.0A G

\$95,000

Any

\$11,790 /yr

Any

30-Jun-2016

1,997 cc

47,000 km

MPV

Available

DIRECT DUNER

Full Service Records At Tan Chong Motors. Sheltered Parking At Office And Home. Food Trays. Cruise Control. Front And Reverse Camera. Auto Lock Doors, Accident Free, High COE. Made In Japan, Power Sliding Doors, No Dealers, Agents Or Consignment, Downgrading To...

Posted: 18-Sep-2019

Tags: 2016 Nissan Serena, 2016 nissan serena, Nissan Serena, nissan serena, Nissan, Serena, serena, Used Nissan

Save this search criteria, to get email alerts whenever a match is found.

Make

Model

Depreciation

Reg Date

Eng Cap

Mileage

Veh Type

20

▼ results/page

For old advertisements, view Expired ads

Home | New Cars | Used Cars | Sell My Car | Directory | Products | Insurance | Article | Forum | Resources

gCarMart is the number one car classifieds for parallel import cars, Toyota, Honda, Nissan, Mitsubishi & BMW. There are plenty of cars for sale, from vans, trucks, sedan cars, luxury cars, sport are so a stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cars a stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cars are stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cars are stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cars are stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, car brands, carpark rates & cars are loans, financial services, low mileage cars, carback rates are cars are stationwagons, SUV, MPV, hatchback, to COE cars & OPC cars. You can also buy from a car auction, look up car loans, financial services, low mileage cars, carback rates are stationwagons, such as a carback rate of the carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates are carback rates. The carback rates are surdice, rind only used missen serend, missen serend singapore, used missen serend singapore, used missen serend, used ventures singapore or even day used missen serend singapore. We sat new car dealers comprising parallel importers, authorised car dealers, and used car dealers on our site. Find new car price lists, new car launches and new car promotions. Visit our partner site deciers comprising parallel importers, addicased car deciers, and used car deciers on our site. Find new car process, new car numbers and new car promotions, was our parallel for job openings for Singapore jobs, real estate properties for sale, mover, car performance parts, car discussion, forum discussion, commercial vehicle leasing & COE results.

If prices and other information displayed on sgCarMart.com are gathered from sources and based on algorithms that are believed by sgCarMart.com to be reliable, but no assurance can be give that this information is accurate, complete or current, sgCarMart.com does not assume any responsibility for errors or omissions or warrant the accuracy of this information.

### Follow sgCarMart.com

About Us | Careers | Contact Us | Sitemap Terms of Service | Privacy Policy | Personal Data Protection Statement ©2004-2019 sgCarMart. All rights reserved.

# FIXMATE PTE LTD

10,KAKI BUKIT AVE 4,#04-06 PREMIER,S(415875)

Email Address: tfyong1966@gmail.com COMPANY / GST REG. NO.: 201901818H Contact: CHAI 82632225

Vehicle Number:

**SJC1123M** 

Date:

20.09.2019

Vehicle Model:

NISSAN SERENA

Chassis: HFC262742176

Accident Date :

19.09.2019

TP Ins.

AIG insurance

**ESTIMATE** 

|    |       | ESTIMATE                      | •      |              | 1    |
|----|-------|-------------------------------|--------|--------------|------|
| 1  | 1 pc  | Tailgate                      |        | 2,210.70-    | 9    |
| 2  | 1 pc  | Tailgate INNERTRIM            |        | 352.10       | ×n   |
| 3  | 1 set | Tailgate Windscreen Moulding  |        | 283.00       | XN   |
| 4  | 2 pc  | Tailgate striker              | 24.00  | _48.00       | ×Λ   |
| 5  | 2 pcs | Tailgate Stopper              | 28.00  | 56.00        | Xr   |
| 6  | 2 pcs | Tailgate damper               | 183.50 | 92 10 001.00 | 时    |
| 7  | 1 pc  | Tailgate Inner Lock           |        | \$389 538.00 | SC   |
| 8  | 1 pc  | Tailgate Lock Catch           |        | 42.60        | XY   |
| 9  | 1 pc  | Tailgate Weatherstrip         |        | 3159 211.30  | CLA  |
| 10 | 2 pcs | Tailgate Hinges               | 85.00  | 170.00       | XI   |
| 11 | 1 pc  | Tailgate logo                 |        | 92.30        | ne   |
| 12 | 1 pc  | Tailgate "highway" emblem     |        | \$66 85.20   | nec  |
| 13 | 1 pc  | Tailgate "pure drive" emblem  |        | \$66 86.30   | ne   |
| 14 | 1 pc  | Tailgate outer chrome molding |        | 328.50       | xn   |
| 15 | 1 pc  | Tailgate outer open actuater  |        | 147.90       | κn   |
| 16 | 1 pc  | Rear Bumper                   |        | 697.60       |      |
| 17 | 2 pcs | Rear Bumper Side Retainers    | 65.70  | 131.40       | ne   |
| 18 | 1 pc  | Rear Bumper Reflector Lh      |        | \$56 117.00  | 50   |
| 19 | 1 pc  | Rear Bumper Beam              |        | \$34 158.70  | Br   |
| 20 | 1 pc  | Taillamps Assy Lh             |        | \$500 652.90 |      |
| 21 | 1 pc  | Taillamps Sealer              |        | 40.00        | ne   |
| 22 | 1 pc  | End Panel                     |        | \$39\689.70  |      |
| 23 | 1 pc  | End Panel Top Trim            |        | 289.50       |      |
| 24 | 1 pc  | Rear Fender LH                |        | 911.90       | Bri( |
| 25 | 1 pc  | Rear Fender Inner Trim LH     |        | 586.20       | ×v   |

C/F

9,293.80

Parts Discount

Less 10%

8,364.42

Page 1 of 2

Total:\$3952.20

aft 10% : \$355 6.98

Special Nett

| 1  | 1 set | Reverse Camera               | 380.00       |
|----|-------|------------------------------|--------------|
| 2  | 1 set | Reverse Sensor               | \$200 250.00 |
| 3  | 1 set | Rear Windscreen Sealant      | 80.00        |
| 4  | 1 set | Rear Number Plate with Cover | 59:00        |
| 5  | 1 set | Rear bumper clips            | 30.00        |
| 6  | 1 set | End panel top trim clips     | 30.00        |
| 7  | 1 set | Rear fender inner trim clips | 30.00        |
| 8  | 1 set | Tailamps Clips               | 30.00        |
| 9  | 1 set | Audio Display unit           | .850.00      |
| 10 | 1 set | Body Panel Joint Sealant     | 150.00       |

sub total:

1,880.00

\$440

Labour charge

| Panel Beating                         | 1,800.00       |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| Spray painting                        | 1,600.00 \$ 80 |
| Check Wiring on rear tailamps         | 120.00 \$ 81   |
| Anti rust                             | 150.00 \$ 80   |
| Remove and install rear winscreen.    | 180:00 xnn     |
| Remove and transfer tailgate parts.   | 120.00 \$50    |
| Remove and install interior uphostery | 120:00 ×nn     |
| Remove and install reverse sensor     | 120.00 \$50    |
| Remove and install reverse camera.    | 150.00 *^^     |

sub total

\$ 4,360.00

Total:

14,604.42

Page 2 of 2

Labour: \$1860

LIST Hem: \$3556.98

nett Hem : \$440

Labour : \$1860

Total: \$5886.98

20% HS: \$4700.00

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- \* No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Ram(LKK)
886227112 Gdws
Repair deys 16dws

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case                              | Notified                | Est Submitted     | Adj Assigned                         | Adj Rpt                   |           | Adj Subi           | mitted                                  | Ins Auth'ed  | Status                                      |          |          |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|--------------------|---|--|---|----------|----------|
| Main                              | 21 Sep 2019<br>Edit Reg |                   | 20 Sep 2019<br>00:00<br>Edit Adj Rpt | S\$4,700.0<br>Edit Estima | -         | S\$4,700<br>View R | mary activities.                        |  | Pending for Survey<br>Report<br>Cancel Case |          | vey      |
|                                   | 1ain                    | Re                | ference                              |                           | Claim     | Details            |   | Document   | s   |          | Show All |
| CLAIM SUI                         | BFOLDER DE              | TAILS             | The state of the state of            |                           |           |                    | [Created                                | d by adjuster]   |   |          |          |
| Insured:                          | DLS AUTO                | Co. Reg. No.:     | 53359130M                            |                           |           |                    | 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 |  |   |          |          |
| Main<br>Claimant:                 | CHAN HW                 | EE PING           |                                      |                           | v.,       |                    |   |  |   |          |          |
| Vehicle Reg.<br>No.:              | SJC1123                 | SJC1123M          |                                      |                           |           | e of Loss:         |   | 19/09/2019 16:00 - :59<br>[ <b>43</b> Months and <b>17</b> Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr) |   |          | Man Yr)] |
| Claim Type:                       | <b>TP</b> / 094         | TP / 0943684752SG |                                      |                           |           | cy/Cover<br>e No.: | 0999994217 (Third Party Only)           |  |   |          |          |
| Vehicle Reg.<br>No.<br>(Insured): |                         | SJG6494M          |                                      |                           | 100000000 | cy No.<br>nimant): |   |  |   |          |          |
|                                   |                         |                   |                                      |                           |           | ess:               |   |  |   |          |          |
| Repairer:                         | Fixmate A               | Auto Pte Ltd (HQ  | ) 8 Kaki Bukit A                     | venue 4, #02              | -16 P     | remier @ I         | KB, 41587                               | 5 Kaki Bukit - Tel: 8  | 82632225                                    |          |          |
| Handling<br>Insurer:              |                         |                   |                                      |                           | 77.01.02  |                    |   | d by <b>Lee, Ming-Ya</b>   |   |          |          |
| Adjuster:                         | 01/10/20                |                   | Ltd (HQ) - Tel:                      | 6256-3561                 | [Ha       | indled by I        | PARASUR                                 | AM SHANMUGAM   | ] [Fin                                      | al Rpt o | lue      |
| ASSOCIAT                          | ED MAIL RE              | CEIVED            |                                      |                           |           |                    |   | V  | /iew All                                    | Compose  | Case Mai |
| AIG_SG                            | (23/09/2019)            | TP GIA REPORT     |                                      |                           |           |                    |   | _  |   |          |          |
| ALL ASSO                          | CIATED TAS              | SKS⊟              |                                      |                           |           |                    | View Al                                 | Search Tasks   | Create N                                    | lew Task | Complete |
| Due Date                          | e Priority              | Type Task         | Group Sub                            | ject Han                  | dler      | Assign             | ned By                                  | Completed On   | Cre   | ated On  | Done     |

# **Claim Documents**

\*SJC1123M (0943684752SG) [SJG6494M] TP CHAN HWEE PING Sep 19 2019 4:00PM [DLS AUTO] Fixmate Auto Pte Ltd

| -        | Upload Documents Upload Photos Compose New Letter Upload Video Upload Audio |   | 3 per | page v    | •        |
|----------|---|---|-------|-----------|----------|
|          | tos/Images  | T   | 3 per | Thumbnail | -        |
| No       | Relabel/Reorder   | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  General View | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 1        | 25/09/19 09:08  |   | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 2        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 3        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 4        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 5        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View General View                       | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 5        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 7        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 8        | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 9        | 25/09/19 09:08  | - Commonwell to Depart to                       | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 10       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 11       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 12       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View General View                       | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 13       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | <b>8</b> |
| 14       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  |          |
| 15       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 16       | 25/09/19 09:08<br>25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 17       | Contract to the second  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  |          |
| 18       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 19       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 20       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 21       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 22<br>23 | 25/09/19 09:08<br>25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 24       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  |          |
| 25       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  |          |
| 26       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 27       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | <b>V</b> |
| 28       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 29       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 30       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | <b>S</b> |
| 31       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 32       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  |          |
| 33       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 34       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 35       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | And a    |
| 36       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | 1000     |
| 37       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 38       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 39       | 25/09/19 09:08  | General View                                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |
| 40       | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                    | 0     | Load JPG  | •        |

| ho | tos/Images      |  | a par page       | di Dri   |
|----|-----------------|--|------------------|----------|
| 10 | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)                          | Thumbna          | -        |
| 1  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       |          |
| 2  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       |          |
| 3  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       | _        |
| 4  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       |          |
| 5  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       |          |
| 6  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPC       | 3        |
| 7  | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | Load JPC         | 3        |
| 18 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JPC       | 3        |
| 19 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JPG       | 3 9      |
| 50 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        | 3 E      |
| 51 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        | 3 6      |
| 52 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | <b> </b>         | G 6      |
|    |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        | G 6      |
| 53 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        | G §      |
| 54 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        |          |
| 55 | 25/09/19 09:09  |  | ① Load JP        | -        |
| 56 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | <b>⑥</b> Load JP |          |
| 57 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | Load JP          |          |
| 58 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        |          |
| 59 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ■ Load JP        |          |
| 60 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               |                  |          |
| 61 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        | 100      |
| 62 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JP        | -        |
| 63 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        |          |
| 64 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        |          |
| 65 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        |          |
| 66 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | Load JP          | -        |
| 67 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JP        | _        |
| 68 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ● Load JP        | 301 7.5  |
| 69 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G        |
| 70 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JF        | G        |
| 71 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G I      |
| 72 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ● Load JF        | G I      |
| 73 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G I      |
| 74 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JF        | G        |
| 75 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G        |
| 76 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G        |
| 77 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G        |
| 78 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        | G        |
| 79 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | <b>⑤</b> Load JF | G        |
| 80 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | O Load JF        |          |
| 81 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load JF        |          |
| 82 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | 1 Load JF        |          |
| 83 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load Ji        | 2000 100 |
|    |                 |  | ● Load 35        |          |
| 84 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load Ji        |          |
| 85 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load Ji        |          |
| 86 |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load Ji        |          |
| 87 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               |                  |          |
| 88 |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               |                  |          |
| 89 |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load J         |          |
| 90 | 1 1 1           | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load J         | 1000     |
| 91 |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load Ji        | -        |
| 92 | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts                               | ① Load 3         | PG<br>PG |
| 92 |                 | Photographs of Damaged Parts  Photographs of Damaged Parts | ① Load Ji        | -        |

| Photos/Images |                 | 3 per pag                                 | 3 per page ▼   |          |       |
|---------------|-----------------|---|--|----------|-------|
| No            | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)         | T  | humbnail | Print |
| 94            | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts              | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 95            | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts              | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 96            | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts              | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 97            | 25/09/19 09:09  | Photographs of Damaged Parts              | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 98            | 27/09/19 17:32  | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 99            | 27/09/19 17:32  | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 100           | 27/09/19 17:32  | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 101           | 27/09/19 17:32  | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 102           |                 | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | •     |
| 103           | 27/09/19 17:32  | After Repair Photo                        | 0  | Load JPG | 2     |
| Documentation |                 | 1 per pa                                  | 1 per page ▼   |          |       |
| No            | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)         |  | humbnail | Print |
| 1             | 26/09/19 10:21  | SJC 1123M GIA.pdf                         |  | Load PDF |       |
| No            | Finalized On    | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte, Ltd. (SG) | The second secon | humbnail | Print |
| 1             | 23/09/19 09:52  | OI GIA REPORT                             | 0  | Load PDF |       |

# **Documents Checklist**

| DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST  | Reset Save Print |
|--|------------------|
| There are no document checklists configured.   |                  |
| Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)  |                  |
| Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties. |                  |

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG19016675/FSD3S2

Date:

08/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999994217

Claimant Vehicle No:

SJC1123M

Insured Vehicle No:

SJG6494M

Date of Loss:

19/09/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 0943684752SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

**SJC1123M** 

Make & Model:

NISSAN SERENA, 2.0 G S-HYBRID D/AIRBAGS 5DR

Engine No:

MR20707506B

Reg. Date:

2WD (A) 02/02/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

HFC26272176

81863 km

Colour:

Silver

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

1997 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Good

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Left Side:

Goodyear 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Goodyear 5 mm

Front Right Side: Goodyear 4 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Goodyear 5 mm

| COST OF CLAIMS      |                                   | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts               |                                   | 10,244.42  | 3,996.98   | 6,247.44   | 60.98  |
| Miscellaneous Items |                                   | 0.00       | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Labour              |                                   | 4,360.00   | 1,860.00   | 2,500.00   | 57.34  |
| Paintwork Labour    |                                   | 0.00       | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
| Towing              |                                   | 0.00       | 0.00       | 0.00       |        |
|                     | Calculated Gross Total (S\$)      | 14,604.42  | 5,856.98   | 8,747.44   | 59.90  |
|                     | Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) |            | 4,700.00   |            |        |
|                     | Nett Amount (S\$)                 | 14,604.42  | 4,700.00   | 9,904.42   | 67.82  |
|                     | 12 Sta                            |            |            |            |        |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/09/2019

Fixmate Auto Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected:

20/09/2019 Inspected At:

8 Kaki Bukit Avenue 4, #02-16 Premier @ KB

Singapore 415875

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster:

PARASURAM SHANMUGAM

Manager:

Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

| No.    | Qty Part No.         | ed Parts<br>Particulars           | Condition                  | Repairer's  | Amount     |
|--------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------|------------|
| 1      | 1                    | *TAILGATE                         | Repair                     | 2,210.70 FL | *-FL       |
| 2      | 1                    | *TAILGATE INNER TRIM              | Not Necessary              | 352.10 FL   | *-FL       |
| 3      | 1                    | *SET TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING | Not Necessary              | 283.00 FL   | *-FL       |
| 4      | 2                    | *TAILGATE STRIKER                 | Not Necessary              | 48.00 FL    | *-FL       |
|        | 2                    | *TAILGATE STOPPER                 | Not Necessary              | 56.00 FL    | *-FL       |
| 5<br>6 | 2                    | *TAILGATE DAMPER                  | Bent                       | 367.00 FL   | *296.00 FL |
|        | 1                    | *TAILGATE INNER LOCK              | Short Circuit              | 538.00 FL   | *389.00 FL |
| 7<br>8 | 1                    | *TAILGATE LOCK CATCH              | Not Necessary              | 42.60 FL    | *-FL       |
| 9      | 1                    | *TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP            | Cut                        | 211.30 FL   | *159.00 FL |
| 10     | 2                    | *TAILGATE HINGES                  | Not Necessary              | 170,00 FL   | *-FL       |
| 11     | 1                    | *TAILGATE LOGO                    | Necessary                  | 92.30 FL    | *92.30 FL  |
| 12     | 1                    | *TAILGATE HIGHWAY EMBLEM          | Necessary                  | 85.20 FL    | *66.00 FL  |
| 13     | 1                    | *TAILGATE PURE DRIVE EMBLEM       | Necessary                  | 86.30 FL    | *66.00 FL  |
| 14     | 1                    | *TAILGATE OUTER CHROME MOULDING   | Not Necessary              | 328.50 FL   | *-FL       |
| 15     | 1                    | *TAILGATE OUTER OPEN ACTUATOR     | Not Necessary              | 147.90 FL   | *-FL       |
| 16     | 1                    | *REAR BUMPER                      | Cracked                    | 697.60 FL   | *697.60 FL |
| 17     | 2                    | *REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS       | Necessary                  | 131.40 FL   | *131.40 FL |
| 18     | 1                    | *REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH         | Scratched                  | 117.00 FL   | *56.00 FL  |
| 19     | 1                    | *REAR BUMPER BEAM                 | Broken                     | 158.70 FL   | *136.00 FL |
| 20     | 1                    | *TAILLAMPS ASSY LH                | Cracked                    | 652.90 FL   | *520.00 FL |
| 21     | 1                    | *TAILLAMPS SEALER                 | Necessary                  | 40.00 FL    | *40.00 FL  |
| 22     | 1                    | *END PANEL                        | Dented                     | 689.70 FL   | *391.00 FL |
| 23     | 1                    | *END PANEL TOP TRIM               | Not Necessary              | 289.50 FL   | *-FL       |
| 24     | 1                    | *REAR FENDER LH                   | Buckled                    | 911.90 FL   | *911.90 FL |
| 25     | 1                    | *REAR FENDER INNER TRIM LH        | Not Necessary              | 586.20 FL   | *-FL       |
| 26     | 1                    | *SET REVERSE CAMERA               | Not Necessary              | 380.00 FS   | *-FS       |
| 27     | 1                    | *SET REVERSE SENSOR               | Short Circuit              | 250.00 FS   | *200.00 FS |
| 28     | 1                    | *SET REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT      | Not Necessary              | 80.00 FS    | *-FS       |
| 29     | 1                    | *SET REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH COVER | Not Necessary              | 50.00 FS    | *-FS       |
| 30     | 1                    | *SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS            | Necessary                  | 30.00 FS    | *30.00 FS  |
| 31     | 1                    | *SET END PANEL TOP TRIM CLIPS     | Not Necessary              | 30.00 FS    | *-FS       |
| 32     | 1                    | *SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM CLIPS | Necessary                  | 30.00 FS    | *30.00 FS  |
| 33     | 1                    | *SET TAILLAMPS CLIPS              | Necessary                  | 30.00 FS    | *30.00 FS  |
| 34     | 1                    | *SET AUDIO DISPLAY UNIT           | Not Necessary              | 850.00 FS   | *-F8       |
| 35     | 1                    | *SET BODY PANEL JOINT SEALANT     | Necessary                  | 150.00 FS   | *150.00 FS |
|        | ranchise part, S=Spo | Nett. L=ListItemDisc.             | =                          |             |            |
|        |                      |                                   | Sub Total (S\$)            | 11,173.80   | 4,392.20   |
|        |                      | - List Item Discount on L         | . Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$) | 929.38      | 395.22     |
|        |                      |                                   | Total Parts (S\$)          | 10,244.42   | 3,996.98   |

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

| Re  | commended Labour                        |                                |            |          |
|-----|---|--------------------------------|------------|----------|
| No  | Particulars                             | Lab.Type                       | Repairer's | Amount   |
| Lab | our Items                               |                                | 00000      |          |
| 1   | PANEL BEATING.                          | New                            | 1,800.00   | 800.00   |
| 2   | SPRAY PAINTING.                         | New                            | 1,600.00   | 800.00   |
| 3   | CHECK WIRING ON REAR TAILLAMPS.         | New                            | 120.00     | 80.00    |
| 4   | ANTI RUST.                              | New                            | 150.00     | 80.00    |
| 5   | REMOVE AND INSTALL REAR WINDSCREEN.     | New                            | 180.00     | 0.00     |
| 6   | REMOVE AND TRANSFER TAILGATE PARTS.     | New                            | 120.00     | 50.00    |
| 7   | REMOVE AND INSTALL INTERIOR UPHOLSTERY. | New                            | 120.00     | 0.00     |
| 8   | REMOVE AND INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR.      | New                            | 120.00     | 50.00    |
| 9   | REMOVE AND INSTALL REVERSE CAMERA.      | New                            | 150.00     | 0.00     |
|     |   | Gross Labour Cost (S\$)        | 4,360.00   | 1,860.00 |
|     | Report was unsub                        | omitted during this print-out. |            |          |

< END OF ESTIMATES >